Wicklow Municipal District Town Hall Market Square Wicklow Town Co. Wicklow Ceantar Bardasach Chill Mhantáin Halla an Bhaile, Cearnóg an Mhargaidh Baile Chill Mhantáin Contae Chill Mhantáin

0404-20173

17th June 2020.

The monthly meeting of the Wicklow Municipal District will be held in <u>The Chapel, Wicklow County Campus, Clermont House, Rathnew, Co. Wicklow on Monday 22nd June 2020 <u>commencing at 3.20p.m.</u> to consider the Agenda listed hereunder.</u>

Should you be unable to attend please contact Joan Sinnott by email jsinnott@Wicklowcoco.ie

AGENDA

- 1. To confirm and sign minutes from the Municipal District Meeting held on the 24th February 2020.
- 2. To confirm and sign minutes from the Municipal District Special Meeting held on the 29th May 2020.
- 3. Presentation from the Planning Department to inform the Members on the details, including preplanning consultations and An Bord pleanala advice notice issued with respect to, Strategic Housing Development Application on c.5ha site in the townland of Ballinahinch, Ashford, County Wicklow. The development will consist of the provision of 133 no. residential units.
- 4. Update Standing Orders Item 6 to read:
 - "In so far as practicable the place for holding meetings of the municipal district members shall be the address of the principal offices and meetings shall normally be held there, provided that the municipal district members may from time to time by resolution appoint an alternative location for a particular meeting. The address of the principal offices is The Town Hall, Market Square, Wicklow".
- To consider the passing of a resolution to appoint The Chapel in Clermont as an alternative location for the holding of the July Wicklow Municipal District Meeting to be held on Monday 27th July 2020 @3p.m.
- 6. To consider Wicklows Schedule of Municipal District Works for 2020 (as attached)
- 7. Estate Development Grants 2020
- 8. Wicklow District Engineers Report
- 9. Update on works on Fitzwilliam Square/Library/Town & Village
- 10. 2020 Discretionary Funding
- 11. Correspondence
- 12. A.O.B.

Mise le meas Joan Sinnott, District Administrator Wicklow Municipal District